Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6th floor, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.

Invitation of Tender

Memo No- DAE/ASSSRBP/Jeep-94/2014/255

Date: 17/11/2014

1.	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Agriculture
2.	Department/Agency	:	Department of Agricultural Extension
3.	Procuring Entity Name	:	Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh, Front Building, 6 th floor, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.
4.	Tender Packages Name	:	Procurment of 4 wheel Jeep.
5.	Invitation for Tender Ref: & Date	:	Tender No. DAE/ASSSRBP/Jeep-94/2014/255 Date:17/11/201
6.	Procurement Method	:	Open tendering Method. As per IDB Procurement Guidelines
7.	Source of Funds	:	Government of Bangladesh.
8.	Development Partner	:	Islamic Development Bank
9.	Tender Publication Date	:	17/11/2014
10.	Tender last Selling Date	:	17/12/2014 upto 5.00 PM
11.	Submission Tender Date and Time	:	18/12/2014 at 1:00 PM
12.	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	18/12/2014 at 3:00 PM
13.	Price of Tender Decument	:	Tk. 1000.00 (One Thousand Taka).
14.	Amount of Tender Security	:	Tk. 3,00,000.00 (Three LacTaka) in the form of Bank Guarantee/Pay Order.
15.	Brief description of Jeep	:	As indicated in the Tender Deocument
16.	Eligibility of Tender	:	As indicated in the Tender Deocument
17.	Name and Address of the Office (s) Selling Tender Documents	:	Dr, Mohammad Shafiqul Islam, Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6 th floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.
18.	Name and Address of Office (s) Receiving Tender Decuments	:	Dr, Mohammad Shafiqul Islam, Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6 th floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.
19.	Name and Address of Office (s) Opening Tender Decuments	:	Office of the Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6 th floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.
20.	Brief descruption of goods	:	4 Wheel Jeep
21.	Name of Official inviting Tender	:	Dr, Mohammad Shafiqul Islam
22	Addressof Official inviting tender	:	Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6 th floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.
23.	Contract details of Official inviting tender	:	Project Driector, ASSSRBP, DAE, Dhaka. Phone: +88-02-9132584, Fax: +88-02-9145870 Email: pdasssrbp@gmail.com
24.	Tender will be evaluated		As per IDB procurment rules
	Payment will be made upon receipt of fund from IDB.		
25.	Payment will be made upon rece	eipt	OF TUNG IFOR IDB.

(Dr, Mohammad Shafiqul Islam)

Project Director,

Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Khamarbari, Farm gate, Dhaka-1215.